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SUMMER SEMESTER 4505 
 

Summer Regular Session [4505] begins  Monday 6 January 2025 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 14 January 2025 

Fee payments due Thursday 9 January 2025 

Census Date: last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 
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Summer Session 4 [4505] begins Monday 6 January 2025 

Last day to add courses online Monday 6 January 2025 

Fee payments due Monday 6 January 2025 

Census Date: last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Monday 13 January 2025 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Thursday 23 January 2025 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 29 January 2025 

Teaching session ends Friday 31 January 2025 

 

SUMMER EXAMINATION PERIODS 
Primary Exams for Summer courses Monday 17 February to Saturday 22 February 

Replacement/Additional Assessment for 
Summer courses 

Wednesday 5 March to Saturday 8 March 

 
SEMESTERS 
 
First Semester 4510 
 

Semester 1 [4510] begins Monday 3 March 2025 

Last day to add courses online Monday 17 March 2025 

Fee payments due Thursday 13 March 2025 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Thursday 27 March 2025 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 9 May 2025 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Friday 13 June 2025 

Teaching session ends Friday 4 July 2025 

Semester 1 Primary Exams Saturday 21 June to Saturday 5 
July 

Semester 1 Replacement/Additional Assessment  Monday 21 July to Saturday 26 
July 
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FULL YEAR 
 
 

Full Year Part 1 [4510] begins  Monday 3 March 2025 

Last day to add courses online Monday 17 March 2025 

Fee payments due Thursday 13 March 2025 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Thursday 27 March 2025 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Wednesday 20 August 2025 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) N/A 

Teaching session ends Friday 4 July 2025 

Semester 1 Primary Exams Saturday 21 June to Saturday 5 
July 

Semester 1 Replacement/Additional Assessment Monday 21 July to Saturday 26 
July 

 
 

Full Year Part 2 [4520] begins  Monday 28 July 2025 

Last day to add courses online Monday 11 August 2025 

Fee payments due Wednesday 6 August 2025 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Wednesday 20 August 2025 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) N/A 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Friday 31 October 2025 

Teaching session ends Friday 21 November 2025 

Semester 2 Primary Exam period Saturday 8 November to 
Saturday 22 November 

Semester 2 Replacement/Additional Assessment Wednesday 10 December to 
Tuesday 16 December 
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WINTER SEMESTER 4515 
 

Winter Regular Session [4515] begins  Monday 30 June 2025 

Last day to add courses online Monday 30 June 2025 

Fee payments due Monday 30 June 2025 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Friday 4 July 2025 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Thursday 17 July 2025 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 23 July 2025 

Teaching session ends Friday 25 July 2025 

 
 

Winter Session 1 [4515] begins Monday 7 July 2025 

Last day to add courses online Monday 14 July 2025 

Fee payments due Wednesday 9 July 2025 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Wednesday 16 July 2025 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Thursday 7 August 2025 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 20 August 2025 

Teaching session ends Friday 22 August 2025 

 
 
 

WINTER EXAMINATION PERIODS 

Primary Exams for Winter courses Thursday 24 July to Saturday 26 July 
Replacement/Additional Assessment for Winter 
courses 

Saturday 9 August 
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